
APPENDIX 1

MATERIALS RECYCLING, BULKING AND TRANSPORT SERVICES
FINAL TENDER EVALUATION

LOT 1 - Fixed Gate Fee
Tender 

1
Tender 

2
Tender 

3
Tender 

4
Tender 

5

Max Marks 
Available

COMMERCIAL ISSUES
Suitability of Proposed Facilities 80 54.4 59.8 45.2 59.2 72
Deliverability of Solution 80 37 48 21 43 62
Fit with Proposals for Collection 120 78 90 63 89 100
Provision for Market Changes 80 64 67 46 51 65
Contingency Arrangements 40 30 30 24 33 35
Capacity to Service Council's Requirements 80 63.8 63.8 55 64.8 66.8

RANGE OF MATERIALS
Suitability of Range of Materials to be Recycled Now 240 208 216 156 204 218
Plans for Range of Materials to be Recycled in the Future 80 57 58 14 51 59
End Use of Recycled Materials 80 66 66 34 61 65

CARBON REDUCTION
Distances Travelled by Materials to MRF 160 112 80 8 40 120
Carbon Impact of Treatment/Recycling Processes 160 84 128 68 76 128

COSTS
Recycling - Lot 1 (Mandatory) - Core Service - Gate Fee Only 600 240 284 92 164 600
Proposals for Sharing Revenue 200 200 200 200 200 200

2000 1294.2 1390.6 826.2 1136 1790.8

LOT 2 - Gate Fee based on a share of risk and reward
Tender 

1
Tender 

2
Tender 

3
Tender 

4
Tender 

5

Max Marks 
Available
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Suitability of Proposed Facilities 80 54.4 59.8 72
Deliverability of Solution 80 37 48 62
Fit with Proposals for Collection 120 78 90 100
Provision for Market Changes 80 64 67 65
Contingency Arrangements 40 30 30 35
Capacity to Service Council's Requirements 80 63.8 63.8 66.8

RANGE OF MATERIALS
Suitability of Range of Materials to be Recycled Now 240 208 216 218
Plans for Range of Materials to be Recycled in the Future 80 57 58 59
End Use of Recycled Materials (Lot 2 only) 80 66 66 65

CARBON REDUCTION
Distances Travelled by Materials to MRF 160 112 80 120
Carbon Impact of Treatment/Recycling Processes 160 84 128 128

COSTS
Recycling - Lot 2 (Optional) - Core Service - Gate Fee 
Supplemented with Risk and Reward 600 200 200 600

Proposals for Sharing Revenue 200 200 40 100

2000 1254.2 1146.6 1690.8


	Section Totals Lots 1&2

